CASK-equivalent ex-fuel 3.6 3.3 +7.4%

ASKs-equivalent (mm) 50,746 52,573 -3.5%

$2,109
$2,325

$1,647 $1,730

52,573

50,746

40000

42000

44000

46000

48000

50000

52000

54000

–

 500,0

 1000,0

 1500,0

 2000,0

 2500,0

 3000,0

 3500,0

 4000,0

 4500,0

 5000,0

1Q16 1Q17

Opex (in US$ million)

Opex ex fuel (in US$ million)

ASK-equivalent (in million)

Op. CASK equivalent (in $ cents)

¢4.0

¢3.1

¢4.6

¢3.4

1Q17 1Q16 Change

5

Historically low fleet commitments for 2017 and 2018

6

1,952 469 555

2016 2017 2018

1,952 1,409 1,486

2016 2017 2018

4Q 2015

4Q 2016

$315 $2,186

Total fleet

asset

reductions

Aircraft

re-deliveries or

sales

$940 $931

Lower fleet capex

commitments

2018

Lower fleet capex

commitments

2017

# of Aircraft 329 336 345

329 311 306# of Aircraft

Reduction of $2.2 bn in fleet assets for 2016-2018, in line with our announced target

7(1) Adjusted for the capitalization of operating leases (7x yearly expense)  (2) The debt maturity profile does not include PDP and short term rolling debt.

Adjusted Net Debt(1)/EBITDAR LTM Cash and Equivalents as % of LTM revenues

Debt maturity profile (US$MM) as of March 31, 2017²

1,241
915 1,129

1,449

3,273

2017 2018 2019 2020 >2021

Unsecured debt Secured debt

Total Debt: US$8,425 mm

Q1 2017 credit metrics

1,486 1,414

325 325

1,811 1,739

19.0%
18.0%

Dec 16 Mar 17

Cash Committed Lines & RCF

8,605 8,425

5.3x 5.4x

Dec 16 Mar 17
Total Gross Debt Adjusted Net Debt / EBITDAR

33%
45%

35%

12%

1Q17 2Q17 3Q17 4Q17

8

LATAM BRL Hedge for the next 12 months (USD Million)

LATAM Fuel Hedge for the next 12 months

¹Company information as of May, 2017.

60
100 100

0

1Q17 2Q17 3Q17 4Q17

Fuel and FX hedging portfolio

9

“Mercado LATAM” welcomed on implemented markets

Available in Colombia, Peru and Chile

Implemented by July in Argentina, Brazil and

Ecuador

Operating Margin (%)

10

Passenger (ASK)

Cargo (ATK)

International

Domestic Brazil

Domestic Spanish Speaking Countries

Total

0% - 2%

(2%) - 0%

4% - 6%

0% - 2%

(12%) – (10%)

6.0% – 8.0%

Guidance 2017: disciplined approach is providing results

6% - 8%

Guidance 2017

First Quarter 2017

Results Presentation

May 2017